
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED DY THE 

THIRTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE, 
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Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to resolves of June 28, 1820, February 
26, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 
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RESOLVES 
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srrATE OF MAINE. 

1851. 



342 
CHAP. 358. 

Adjutant general. 
OIerk bire. 

Tax on counties 
of York and 
Aroostook. 

Passamaquoddy 
Indians to finish 
priest'a house. 

Emery 0, Renn. 

ADJUTANT GENERAL.-TAX.~PASSAJ\IAQODDY INDIANS.~E. O. BEAN. 

Resolve allowing the adjutant general compensation for clork hire. 

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars per annum 
be allowed to the adjutant general for clerk hire, until otherwise 
ordered. This resol ve to take effect from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Approved June 3, IS51.] 

Resolve laying a tax on the counties of York and Aroostook, for the year of our Lord 
eighteen IllUldred and fifty-one. 

Resolved, 'l'hat the sums annexed to the counties hereinafter 
named, are hereby granted as a tax for each county respectively, 
to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied, for the pur­
pose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, 
and other purposes ordered by law, to wit: 

York, twelve thousand and five hundred dollars. 
Aroostook, ten thousand and two hundred dollars. 

[Approved June 3, 1851.] 

Resolve in favor of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated from the Indian fund, 
for the aid of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, to finish a 
house for the priest to reside in, now in progress of construction, 
the sum of four hundred dollill's, and that the governor and 
council be authorized to appoint an agent to expend the same. 

[Approved June 3, 1851.] 

Resohe in fnyor of' Emery O. Bean. 

Resolved, 'That there be paid out of the treasury to Emery 
O. Bean, the sum of forty-five dollars, for services as a member 
of this hOLlse. 

[Appro/'cd JIIIIC 3,181)1.] 


